
Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 James Littlefield 706 55 M 1 Top Fin 0:40:59.6 22:02/M

2 Katherine Ciurej 738 29 F 1 Top Fin 0:47:45.1 25:40/M

3 Jason Brandt 707 40 M 2 Top Fin 0:48:25.6 26:02/M

4 Jenell Outerson 708 47 F 2 Top Fin 0:48:56.5 26:18/M

5 Laura Colledge 712 25 F 3 Top Fin 0:49:31.0 26:37/M

6 Daniel Haegele 704 45 M 3 Top Fin 0:53:23.8 28:42/M

7 Tina Whiteside 720 40 F 1/1 40-44 0:55:11.3 29:40/M

8 Laura Krughoff 713 37 F 1/1 35-39 0:56:44.4 30:30/M

9 Jon Van Steenvort 710 47 M 1/2 45-49 0:59:53.6 32:12/M

10 Jennifer Webking 709 53 F 1/1 50-54 1:00:07.0 32:19/M

11 Sean Mabin 718 48 M 2/2 45-49 1:00:09.1 32:20/M

12 Teresa Forsyth 719 47 F 1/2 45-49 1:04:40.9 34:46/M

13 Megan Scudder 715 48 F 2/2 45-49 1:08:23.4 36:46/M

14 Patricia (Pat) Duggan 717 62 F 1/1 60-64 1:24:02.2 45:11/M

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Wendy VanDeSompele 721 49 F 1/2 45-49 0:45:35.6 24:30/M

2 Melissa Nordquist 716 43 F 1/1 40-44 0:46:28.4 24:59/M

3 Alison Deem 701 37 F 1/1 35-39 0:46:37.8 25:04/M

4 Scott Matthews 747 53 M 1/1 50-54 0:49:27.8 26:35/M

5 Julie Montiel 711 45 F 2/2 45-49 1:02:02.7 33:21/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Katherine Ciurej 738 29 1 0:47:45.1 25:40/M

2 Jenell Outerson 708 47 2 0:48:56.5 26:18/M

3 Laura Colledge 712 25 3 0:49:31.0 26:37/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Laura Krughoff 713 37 5 0:56:44.4 30:30/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Tina Whiteside 720 40 4 0:55:11.3 29:40/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Teresa Forsyth 719 47 7 1:04:40.9 34:46/M

2 Megan Scudder 715 48 8 1:08:23.4 36:46/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jennifer Webking 709 53 6 1:00:07.0 32:19/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Patricia (Pat) Duggan 717 62 9 1:24:02.2 45:11/M
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Female 40 to 44

Female 45 to 49

Female 50 to 54
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 James Littlefield 706 55 1 0:40:59.6 22:02/M

2 Jason Brandt 707 40 2 0:48:25.6 26:02/M

3 Daniel Haegele 704 45 3 0:53:23.8 28:42/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jon Van Steenvort 710 47 4 0:59:53.6 32:12/M

2 Sean Mabin 718 48 5 1:00:09.1 32:20/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Alison Deem 701 37 3 0:46:37.8 25:04/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Melissa Nordquist 716 43 2 0:46:28.4 24:59/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Wendy VanDeSompele 721 49 1 0:45:35.6 24:30/M

2 Julie Montiel 711 45 4 1:02:02.7 33:21/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Scott Matthews 747 53 1 0:49:27.8 26:35/M

Male Open Winners

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44

Female 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 45 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Haleigh Werner 731 46 F 1 Top Fin 1:13:19.3 23:39/M

2 Eric Dolven 728 47 M 1 Top Fin 1:18:17.8 25:15/M

3 Eric Durban 729 59 M 2 Top Fin 1:21:15.2 26:13/M

4 Fitz Fitzgerald 730 57 M 3 Top Fin 1:22:21.1 26:34/M

5 Stephen Freeborn 748 59 M 1/2 55-59 1:24:50.3 27:22/M

6 John De Wit 735 62 M 1/1 60-64 1:25:25.6 27:33/M

7 Aaron Miller 723 32 M 1/3 30-34 1:26:10.7 27:48/M

8 Josh Ord 737 37 M 1/2 35-39 1:28:12.1 28:27/M

9 Creighton Nash 726 30 M 2/3 30-34 1:31:34.6 29:32/M

10 Andy Iyall 702 48 M 1/1 45-49 1:31:52.6 29:38/M

11 Katy Smith 739 33 F 2 Top Fin 1:33:51.3 30:16/M

12 Jarone Blanchette Jr 733 38 M 2/2 35-39 1:37:55.4 31:35/M

13 Steve Peterson 749 68 M 1/1 65-69 1:39:20.4 32:03/M

14 Christina Garcia 725 36 F 3 Top Fin 1:39:31.3 32:06/M

15 Isaac Thomas 732 34 M 3/3 30-34 1:42:34.6 33:05/M

16 Annette Fly 724 52 F 1/2 50-54 1:44:01.9 33:33/M

17 Kelly Reynolds 740 24 F 1/1 18-24 1:45:35.9 34:04/M

18 Jennifer Smith 734 43 F 1/3 40-44 1:46:05.4 34:13/M

19 Marni Zimmerman 744 52 F 2/2 50-54 1:51:18.8 35:54/M

20 Marlys Cappaert 743 56 F 1/1 55-59 1:51:40.8 36:01/M

21 Nora Swinburne 745 34 F 1/1 30-34 1:53:19.4 36:33/M

22 Jonathan Istok 736 59 M 2/2 55-59 1:53:24.4 36:35/M

23 Kendra Sharp 741 44 F 2/3 40-44 1:53:25.6 36:35/M

24 Larissa Ferber 742 26 F 1/1 25-29 1:53:35.9 36:38/M

25 Terry Mutter 751 53 M 1/1 50-54 1:53:38.4 36:39/M

26 Sandra Uesugi 746 41 F 3/3 40-44 2:00:46.7 38:57/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Haleigh Werner 731 46 1 1:13:19.3 23:39/M

2 Katy Smith 739 33 2 1:33:51.3 30:16/M

3 Christina Garcia 725 36 3 1:39:31.3 32:06/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Kelly Reynolds 740 24 5 1:45:35.9 34:04/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Larissa Ferber 742 26 11 1:53:35.9 36:38/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Nora Swinburne 745 34 9 1:53:19.4 36:33/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jennifer Smith 734 43 6 1:46:05.4 34:13/M

2 Kendra Sharp 741 44 10 1:53:25.6 36:35/M

3 Sandra Uesugi 746 41 12 2:00:46.7 38:57/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Annette Fly 724 52 4 1:44:01.9 33:33/M

2 Marni Zimmerman 744 52 7 1:51:18.8 35:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Marlys Cappaert 743 56 8 1:51:40.8 36:01/M

Female 40 to 44

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59

Female 18 to 24

Female 25 to 29

Female 30 to 34
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Eric Dolven 728 47 1 1:18:17.8 25:15/M

2 Eric Durban 729 59 2 1:21:15.2 26:13/M

3 Fitz Fitzgerald 730 57 3 1:22:21.1 26:34/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Aaron Miller 723 32 6 1:26:10.7 27:48/M

2 Creighton Nash 726 30 8 1:31:34.6 29:32/M

3 Isaac Thomas 732 34 12 1:42:34.6 33:05/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Josh Ord 737 37 7 1:28:12.1 28:27/M

2 Jarone Blanchette Jr 733 38 10 1:37:55.4 31:35/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Andy Iyall 702 48 9 1:31:52.6 29:38/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Terry Mutter 751 53 14 1:53:38.4 36:39/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Stephen Freeborn 748 59 4 1:24:50.3 27:22/M

2 Jonathan Istok 736 59 13 1:53:24.4 36:35/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 John De Wit 735 62 5 1:25:25.6 27:33/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Steve Peterson 749 68 11 1:39:20.4 32:03/M

Male 60 to 64

Male 65 to 69

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59

Male Open Winners

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39
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